Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club
Friday, April 11, 2014

Judge:

Sue Barnett

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP

Jump Height= 4

4001

Jump Height= 8

8004

Jump Height= 12

12001
12004
12018

12019
12021

Jump Height= 16

16001
16007

16008
16019
16020
16023
16040
16016

Jump Height= 20

20001
20002
20003
20004
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20019
20020
20021
20022
20025
20027

# of dogs 1
28 Jethro, Pomeranian, Deborah Poe

# of dogs 1
28 Owen, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Norbert Kowal

#of dogs 5
Patches, All American, Kristin Dujardin
28 Q, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Donna Young

28 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

28* Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
28 |ndy, Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Ouchterloney

T2B

#ofdogs 8
™8 Thula, All American, Alice Hughey

™8 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen Vanderburgh
Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia Hagan

28 Joule, Mudi, Pamela Sturtz

28 Remus, Rat Terrier, Deborah Stevenson

28 Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

28 Pilot, Golden Retriever, Stephanie Schmitter

T2B

T2B

#of dogs 22
™8 Caol lla, Bearded Collie, Ruth Bryden

™8 Tweed, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele
28 Memo, Border Collie, Sany Mainardi

™8 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Busy, Border Collie, Pamela Sturtz

Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana Henry
Leda, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

28 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
28 Gem, Border Collie, Dianne Jamison
Scoot, Golden Retriever, Helen Sherman
Savannah, Golden Retriever, Stephanie Schmitter
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
28 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle Foster

™8 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia Doyle

28 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

20028
20029
20031
20038
20041
20046
20034

Jump Height= 24

24005
24006
24007
24010
24013
24017
24019
24020
24022

Jump Height= 26

26001
26002

126 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela Sturtz

28 Taylor, Golden Retriever, Lori Ayers

™28 Sweet, Border Collie, Dana Rocco

™8 Abbie Einstein, Golden Retriever, Mike Jones
™28 Desmo, Border Collie, Dennis Brown

28 Booh, Standard Poodle, Jo Ann O'Neil

28> Smartie-Jones, Golden Retriever, Elaine Jones

#ofdogs 9

™8 Tempo, Border Collig, Linda Husson

™8 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

28 |yy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook

™8 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle Foster

28 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

28 Brinkley, Golden Retriever, Wendy Greenberger
™8 Charlee, All American, Dana Rocco

™8 Koda, Golden Retriever, Michele Sandman

™28 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

#ofdogs 2
™28 Dandy, Border Collie, Linda Husson
™28 Quid, Border Collie, Barbara Miller

Judge:

Sue Barnett

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 4

4001

Jump Height= 8

8005
8001
8002
8003
8004

Jump Height= 12

12001
12002
12003
12004
12005
12006
12007

#of dogs 1
AXPA - Jethro, Pomeranian, Deborah Poe

#ofdogs 5
MA Natalie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Donna Young

A8 Emma, Yorkshire Terrier, Donna Fanok

A8 Bounder, Papillon, Dianne Jamison
AXP8Soren, French Bulldog, Deborah Stevenson
AXPE Owen, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Norbert Kowal

#of dogs 19

MA - Patches, All American, Kristin Dujardin

A8 )J, Miniature Poodle, Lois Fricke

M8 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

A8 Q, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Donna Young

A8 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
A Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois Fricke

A8 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary-Anne Gross

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club
Friday, April 11, 2014

12009
12010
12011
12012
12013
12014
12015
12016
12017
12018

12019
12020

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

16009
16010
16001
16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16007

16008
16040
16011
16012
16013
16014
16015
16016
16017

AXPA

AXPA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20034
20035
20006
20007

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPA

AXPA

AXB

AXB

Audra, French Bulldog, Deborah Stevenson

Rosie Cotton, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Barbara Miller
Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

Cheerio, Miniature Poodle, Lois Fricke

Luigi, Poodle, Lois Fricke

Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Jayda, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary-Anne Gross
Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Halprin
Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen Specht

Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

16 #ofdogs 18

Robin, Border Collie, Carl Specht

Paris, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela Kalmanash
Thula, All American, Alice Hughey

Morgan, Norwegian Buhund, Diane Lange

Finn, Shetland Sheepdog, Jill Hamilton

Mia, Border Collie, Donna Fanok

Sookie, Norwegian Buhund, Diane Lange

Poof, Border Collie, Diane Bauman

Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen Vanderburgh
Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Wings, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

Simon, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl Stedner

Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook

Myles, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara Kennedy

Pilot, Golden Retriever, Stephanie Schmitter

Beulah, Collie, Joany White

20 #ofdogs 34

Caol lla, Bearded Collie, Ruth Bryden

Tweed, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele
Memo, Border Collie, Sany Mainardi

Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin

Diva, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela Kalmanash
Smartie-Jones, Golden Retriever, Elaine Jones
Cheyne, Collie, Joany White

Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask

20008 e
20009 w8
20010 A8

20011 A8
20012 A8
20013 e
20014 w8
20015 e
20017 A8
20018 A8
20019 w8
20020 w8
20021 A8
20022 A8

20023 B
20024 e
20025 B
20026 A8
20027 B
20028 B
20029 A8
20030 B
20031 A8
20032 B
20033 A8
Jump Height =

24001 XA
24002 A8
24003 B
24004 B
24005 B
24006 B
24007 A8
24008 B
24009 A8
24010 B
24011 B
24012 A8
24013 B
24016 A8
24017 e
24018 B
24019 B

Busy, Border Collie, Pamela Sturtz

Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana Henry

Leda, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman
Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
Gem, Border Collie, Dianne Jamison
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Elf, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara Kennedy
Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask
Jamie, Golden Retriever, Donna Anderson
Scoot, Golden Retriever, Helen Sherman
Savannah, Golden Retriever, Stephanie Schmitter
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Billy, Border Collie, Michelle Foster

Layla, Golden Retriever, Debbie Rybak
Klymer, Golden Retriever, Jean Owen
Kate, Border Collie, Patricia Doyle

Petey, Border Collie, Lynne Garfinkel
Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza
Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela Sturtz

Taylor, Golden Retriever, Lori Ayers

Rizzo, Australian Shepherd, Pamela Fabian
Sweet, Border Collie, Dana Rocco

Minnie, Golden Retriever, Marian Hrycyk
Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Fischer

24 #ofdogs 17
Jess, Weimaraner, Jan Mullen

Cody, Golden Retriever, Michelle Foster

Kite, Golden Retriever, Blanche Wisniewski
Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Tempo, Border Collie, Linda Husson

Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Finn, Golden Retriever, Sue Zgoda

Rex, Golden Retriever, Kristine Conologue
Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle Foster
Reine, Afghan Hound, Diane Bauman

Cruise, Golden Retriever, Blanche Wisniewski
Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher
Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Brinkley, Golden Retriever, Wendy Greenberger
Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt
Charlee, All American, Dana Rocco

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club
Friday, April 11, 2014

Jump Height= 26 #ofdogs 2
26001 AX8 - Dandy, Border Collie, Linda Husson
26002 A8 Quid, Border Collie, Barbara Miller

Judge: Sue Barnett

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 1
8007 OA  Maybelle, All American, Deborah Poe

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1
12021 OA% " Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Ouchterloney

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16018 OA  Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa Schaefer
16019 OA  Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia Hagan
16020 %A Joule, Mudi, Pamela Sturtz

Jump Height= 20 # of dogs 6
20037 %A Demi, Border Collie, Rayda Vega
20038 OA  Abbie Einstein, Golden Retriever, Mike Jones

20039 OA  Gemma, Golden Retriever, Alyson Fuge

20040 %A Flyin' Ryan, Golden Retriever, Joseph Chvastek
20041 %A Desmo, Border Collie, Dennis Brown

20042 %A Nina, All American, Stacy Budd

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2
24020 OA  Koda, Golden Retriever, Michele Sandman
24021 O Porscha, Doberman Pinscher, Marti Kalko

Judge: Sue Barnett

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1
8008 NAP - Aria, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia Hagan

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1
12022 NAB - Kona, Boston Terrier, Sandra Cornell

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2
16021 NAP - Grady, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl Matthews
16022 NAP Hunter, Golden Retriever, Stacy Budd

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 6
20043 NAA Clay, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl Matthews
20044 NA8 - Kindle, Golden Retriever, Phoebe Teramoto
20045 NA8  Jacqui, Golden Retriever, Alyson Fuge
20046 NA8 - Booh, Standard Poodle, Jo Ann O'Neil
20070 %8 Joe Joe Joker, Border Collie, Lynne Garfinkel
20036 NAP Campbell, Golden Retriever, Mary Elizabeth Simpson
Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 1
24022 NAB - Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda
Judge: Sue Barnett
Jumpers Excellent A/B/P
Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 1
4001 APB - Jethro, Pomeranian, Deborah Poe
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 5
8005 AR Natalie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Donna Young
8001 AXB Emma, Yorkshire Terrier, Donna Fanok
8002 A8 Bounder, Papillon, Dianne Jamison
8003 APB - Soren, French Bulldog, Deborah Stevenson
8004 APBOwen, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Norbert Kowal
Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 18
12001 AR Patches, All American, Kristin Dujardin
12002 AXB - JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois Fricke
12003 X8 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
12004 AXB - Q, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Donna Young
12005 A8 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
12006 A8 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois Fricke
12007 B Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary-Anne Gross
12010 AXB Rosie Cotton, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Barbara Miller
12011 AXB Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
12012 AXB - Cheerio, Miniature Poodle, Lois Fricke
12013 AXB | uigi, Poodle, Lois Fricke
12014 APB - Qllie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
12015 APB - Jayda, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary-Anne Gross
12016 AP Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Halprin
12017 APB Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen Specht
12018 APB Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster
12019 APB Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club
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12020 APB Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 20019 AXB - Scoot, Golden Retriever, Helen Sherman
Kamedulski 20020 AXB Savannah, Golden Retriever, Stephanie Schmitter

20021 A8 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines

20022 AXB Billy, Border Collie, Michelle Foster

20023 AXB | ayla, Golden Retriever, Debbie Rybak

20024 AXB Klymer, Golden Retriever, Jean Owen

20025 AXB Kate, Border Collie, Patricia Doyle

20026 AXB - Petey, Border Collie, Lynne Garfinkel

20027 A8 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza

20028 A8 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela Sturtz

20029 AXB Taylor, Golden Retriever, Lori Ayers

20030 M8 Rizzo, Australian Shepherd, Pamela Fabian

20031 AXB - Sweet, Border Collie, Dana Rocco

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 19

16009 APARobin, Border Collie, Carl Specht

16010 APA Paris, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela Kalmanash
16001 M8 Thula, All American, Alice Hughey

16002 AXBMorgan, Norwegian Buhund, Diane Lange

16003 AXB Finn, Shetland Sheepdog, Jill Hamilton

16004 AXBMia, Border Collie, Donna Fanok

16005 AXB Sookie, Norwegian Buhund, Diane Lange

16006 M8 Poof, Border Collie, Diane Bauman

16007 AXB Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar

Webster
16008 A8 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen Vanderburgh 20032 "% Minnie, Golden Retriever, Marian Hrycyk
16019 AXJB Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia Hagan 20033 AXIB Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Fischer
16023 B Remus, Rat Terrier, Deborah Stevenson
16040 B Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne Simon Jump Height = 24 #of dogs 17

AXJB : H
16011 AP Wings, Border Colie, Marilyn Pinard 24002 Cody, Golden Retriever, Michelle Foster
16012 AJPB 24003 AXB Kite, Golden Retriever, Blanche Wisniewski

Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard 24004 s ) Paodle. Russell Th
16013 APB - Simon, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl Stedner 00 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
24005 AXB Tempo, Border Collie, Linda Husson

16014 APB Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook .
16015 AJPB 24006 AXBMaggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

Myles, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara Kennedy B o . S e
16016 APB Pilot, Golden Retriever, Stephanie Schmitter 24007 Iv.y, olden Retne.ver, usan Knapp-Cook
24008 AXB Finn, Golden Retrigver, Sue Zgoda

24009 A8 Rex, Golden Retriever, Kristine Conologue

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 34

20003 A Memo, Border Collie, Sany Mainardi 24010 AXB Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle Foster
20004 AXA Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin 24011 #*% Reine, Afghan Hound, Diane Bauman

20005 A Diva, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela Kalmanash 24012 AXB - Cruise, Golden Retriever, Blanche Wisniewski
20040 AXA - Elvin' Ryan, Golden Retriever, Joseph Chvastek 24013 "% Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

20034  APA Smartie-Jones, Golden Retriever, Elaine Jones 24016 # Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
20001 A8 Caol Ila, Bearded Collie, Ruth Bryden 24017 AXB - Brinkley, Golden Retriever, Wendy Greenberger
20002 AXB Tweed. Golden Retriever. Christine Miele 24018 AXIB MyStiC, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt
20006 AXB Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson 24019 **E Charlee, All American, Dana Rocco

20007 AXB - Gem. Golden Retriever Nancy Banask 24022 AXJB Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda
20008 B Busy, Border Collie, Pamela Sturtz

20009 "B Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana Henry Jump Height = 26 #of dogs 2

AXJB H H
20010 AXB | eda, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman 26001 Dandy, Border Collie, Linda Husson

AXJB H H H
20011 AXBSolo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel 26002 Quid, Border Collie, Barbara Miller

20012 AXB - Gem, Border Collie, Dianne Jamison
20013 AXB - Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson Judge: Sue Barnett

20014 AXB E|f, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

Jumpers Open/Open P
20015 AXB Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara Kennedy
20017 AXB Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1
20018  *“® Jamie, Golden Retriever, Donna Anderson 8007 oA Maybelle, All American, Deborah Poe

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 4 of 5

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club
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Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1

12021 0% Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Ouchterloney

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2

16018 OA Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa Schaefer

16020 oA Joule, Mudi, Pamela Sturtz

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 7

20037 oAl Demi, Border Collie, Rayda Vega

20038 O Abbie Einstein, Golden Retriever, Mike Jones

20039 OA) - Gemma, Golden Retriever, Alyson Fuge

20041 OA Desmo, Border Collie, Dennis Brown

20042 O Nina, All American, Stacy Budd

20046 OA Booh, Standard Poodle, Jo Ann O'Neil

20047 OA " Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Jump Height= 24 # of dogs 2

24001 OA Jess, Weimaraner, Jan Mullen

24024 O Kasey, Golden Retriever, Kristine Conologue
Judge: Sue Barnett
Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 1

8008 NAP Aria, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia Hagan

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1

12022 NAB Kona, Boston Terrier, Sandra Cornell

Jump Height= 16 # of dogs 2

16021 NAP Grady, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl Matthews

16022 NAPHunter, Golden Retriever, Stacy Budd

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 5

20043 NAA - Clay, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl Matthews

20044 NAB Kindle, Golden Retriever, Phoebe Teramoto

20045 NAB - Jacqui, Golden Retriever, Alyson Fuge

20070 NAB - Joe Joe Joker, Border Collie, Lynne Garfinkel

20036 NAP Campbell, Golden Retriever, Mary Elizabeth Simpson

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3

24020 NAB Koda, Golden Retriever, Michele Sandman

24021 NAB - Porscha, Doberman Pinscher, Marti Kalko

24023 NAB - Gideon, Golden Retriever, Kristine Conologue

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 5 of 5

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



